
FAVA SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS 

No Sub-committee Name of the Member Country 

(Organization) 

Position Email 

1 Internal & 

Collaboration 
Dr Timothy Chua (Chair) Singapore (SVA) 

 

SVA President 

 

metimothychua@gmail.com  

 

Ms. Yaowalak 

Somboonlertsiri (Secretary) 

Thailand (VNU 
Exhibitions Asia Pacific 

Co.Ltd. 

Senior Conference Manager yaowalak.s@vnuasiapacific.com 

Dr. Achariya Sailasuta Thailand (FAVA) Director Office Bangkok Achariya.Sa@chula.ac.th 
 

Dr. Bambang Pontjo 

Priosoeryanto 

Indonesia (FAVA) FAVA Secretary General bpontjo4@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Quaza Nizamuddin Bin 

Hassan Nizam 

Malaysia (FAVA) FAVA President ddqniz@gmail.com 

2 One Health Dr. Ken Maeda (Chair) Japan (JVMA) Director, Department of Veterinary 
Science, National Institute of 

Infectious Diseases 

kmaeda@nih.go.jp 
 

Dr. Toshinobu Koga 

(Secretary) 

Japan (JVMA) Secretariat Manager of JVMA koga@nichiju.or.jp 
 

Dr. Vidya Bhardwaj  Hong Kong (HKVA HkVA Executive Committee bhardwaj.vidya@cityu.edu.hk 

Dr. Yashpal Singh Malik India (IVA) Dean, College of Animal 
Biotechnology, Guru Angad Dev 

Veterinary and Animal Sciences 
University (GADVASU), Ludhiana 

141004, Punjab 

• malikyps@gmail.com, 

• yashpal.malik@icar.gov.in 

Dr. Isao Kurauchi Japan (FAVA) FAVA Vice President/President Elect fukuda@nichiju.or.jp 

Dr. Heru Setijanto Indonesia (FAVA) FAVA Past President hsetijanto@gmail.com 

Dr. Thant Nyi Lin Myanmar (MVA) Associate Professor  

Department of Veterinary Public 

Health and Epidemiology  
 

thantnyilin@gmail.com  
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3 Veterinary 
Education 

Dr. Koichi Sato (Chair) Japan (JVMA) Dean, Faculty of Veterinary 
Medicine, Yamaguchi University 

k-sato@yamaguchi-u.ac.jp 

Dr. Teo Boon Han 

(Secretary) 

Singapore (SVA) SVA Honorary Secretary bteo@rvc.ac.uk  

 

Dr. Hisashi Inokuma Japan (JVMA) The University of Tokyo ainokuma@g.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

 

Dr. Saw Bawm Myanmar (MVA) Director/professor  
Department of International 

Relations and Information 

Technology  
 

bestshadow@gmail.com  
 

Dr. Tin Ngwe Myanmar (FAVA) FAVA Auditor tinkyaw05@gmail.com 

Dr. Bambang Pontjo 

Priosoeryanto 

Indonesia (FAVA) FAVA Secretary General bpontjo4@gmail.com 

 

4 Animal Welfare Dr. Lina B Santiago 

Policarpio (Chair) 

Philippines (PVMA) PVMA Treasurer  ls_policarpio@yahoo.com  

 

Dr. Made Restiati (Secretary) Indonesia (IVMA) IVMA International Committee maderestiati1@gmail.com 

Dr. Ilang India (IVA) IVA Vice President Ilangzeliang69@gmail.com 

Dr. Heru Setijanto  Indonesia (FAVA) FAVA Past President  

Dr. Quaza Nizamuddin Bin 

Hassan Nizam 

Malaysia (FAVA) FAVA President ddqniz@gmail.com 

5 Pharmaceutical 

Stewardship 

Dr. Yutaka Tamura (Chair) Japan (JVMA) Professor Emeritus, Rakuno Gakuen 

University 

tamuray@rakuno.ac.jp 

 

Dr. Masato Sakai (Secretary) Japan (JVMA) Vice President, Executive Director 
of JVMA 

masato_sakai@nichiju.or.jp 

Dr. Eugenio P. Mende Philippines (PVMA) PVMA Past President • emende@sanmiguel.com.ph; 

• eugmende@gmail.com  

Dr. Achariya Sailasuta Thailand (FAVA) Director Office Bangkok Achariya.Sa@chula.ac.th 

Dr. Corazon P Occidental Philippines (FAVA) FAVA Treasurer cpoccidental@yahoo.com.ph 

6 Food Security 
and Safety 

Dr. Itsuo Shimohira (Chair) Japan (JVMA) Livestock Biotech Center 
Former Regional Representative of 

OIE Asia and the Pacific 

shimohi@seagreen.ocn.ne.jp 
 

Dr. Yayoi Tsujiyama (Co-
Chair) 

Japan (JVMA) Director, Japan Dairy Technical 
Association 

ytsujiyama@jdta.or.jp 
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Former Vice-Chairman, Codex 
Alimentarius Commission 

Dr. Hnin Thidar Myint 

(Secretary) 

Myanmar (MVA) Director Planning, Statistics, 

International and Information 
Technology Division  

 

htmlbvd2015@gmail.com  
 

Dr Timothy Chua Singapore (SVA) SVA President metimothychua@gmail.com  

Dr. Corazon P Occidental Philippines (FAVA) FAVA Treasurer cpoccidental@yahoo.com.ph 

Dr. Bambang Pontjo 

Priosoeryanto 

Indonesia (FAVA) FAVA Secretary General bpontjo4@gmail.com 

 

 

NOTE : 

1. Contact for administrative purposes  : Dr. Bambang Pontjo Priosoeryanto (FAVA Secretary General) 

2. Contact for link zoom facilitation   : Dr. Achariya Sailasuta (FAVA Director Office Bangkok) 
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